

CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Leon Valley City Council Chambers 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, TX 78238 Tuesday, November 24, 2020

MINUTES

6:00 PM Call to Order; Determine a Quorum is Present, Pledge of Allegiance.

Attendee Name	Organization	Title	Status	Arrived
Chris Riley	City of Leon Valley	Mayor	Present	
Josh Stevens	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 2	Present	
Rey Orozco	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 4	Present	
Will Bradshaw	City of Leon Valley	Mayor Pro-Tem, Council Place 5	Present	

Mayor Riley opened up the meeting and asked Councilor Josh Stevens to led the Pledge of Allegiance.

ORDINANCES

Discussion and Possible Action on an Ordinance, on a Request by Jaime Avila for a Specific Use Permit for Outdoor Seating, at 6526 Bandera Road, Suite 4; Generally Located on the West Side of Bandera Road, approximately 150 Feet South of the Intersection of Bandera and El Verde Road; and a Public Hearing on Said Request (1st Reading was Held on 11-02-2020 and 11-17-2020) (M&C # 2020-11-24-02 E. Del Angel, Associate Planner)

A motion was made by Councilor Josh Stevens to adopt the ordinance as presented. The motion was seconded by Councilor Will Bradshaw.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Josh Stevens. Council Place 2

SECONDER: Will Bradshaw, Mayor Pro-Tem, Council Place 5 **AYES:** Will Bradshaw, Josh Stevens, Rey Orozco

Discussion and Possible Action on an Ordinance Accepting Two Texas Office of the Governor (OOG) Grant Award and Adjusting and Increasing the General Fund Budget in the amount of \$38,032 for Ballistic Rifle Armor Carriers and an amount of \$31,322 for Training Equipment, for a Total Budget Adjustment of \$69,354 (1st Reading was Held on 11-02-2020 and 11-17-2020) (M&C # 2020-11-24-01 J. Salvaggio)

A motion was made by Councilor Will Bradshaw to adopt the ordinance as written. The motion was seconded by Councilor Rey Orozco.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Will Bradshaw, Mayor Pro-Tem, Council Place 5

SECONDER: Rey Orozco, Council Place 4

AYES: Will Bradshaw, Josh Stevens, Rey Orozco

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Riley announced that the meeting adjourned at 6:10 PM.

These minutes approved by the Leon Valley City Council on the 12th of January, 2021.

APPROVED

CHRIS RILEY MAYOR

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC
CITY SECRETARY